
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2212
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
IMPROVEMENT IN ROAD WORK IN KERALA
V.M. SUDHEERAN

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the need to take up improvement work of Cherthala-Arookutty Road in Kerala; and

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI]

(a)&(b) : The Ministry is responsible for maintenance and development of National Highways. Cherthala - Arookutty is a major district road. Therefore, Kerala Government is responsible for taking up the improvement work of this road.
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